
From: Bob Martel <bobmartel@hotmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 2021 2:48 PM 
To: willbunek@gmail.com; Debra Rushton <drushton@leelanau.gov>; Melinda Lautner 
<mlautner@leelanau.gov>; Rick Robbins <rrobbins@leelanau.gov>; Ty Wessell 
<twessell@leelanau.gov>; Patricia Soutas-Little <psoutaslittle@leelanau.gov>; Gwenne Allgaier 
<gallgaier@leelanau.gov>; Michelle Crocker <mcrocker@leelanau.gov> 
Subject: Please include this in the next comment section of next meeting of the BOC thanks 
 
https://www.openbible.info/topics/hypocrisy 

What Does the Bible Say About Hypocrisy? 
1 John 4:20 ESV / 869 helpful votes Helpful Not Helpful. If anyone says, “I love God,” and 
hates his brother, he is a liar; for he who does not love his brother whom he has seen cannot 
love God whom he has not seen. 
www.openbible.info 

My favorite: 
 
Titus 1:16    

They profess to know God, but they deny him by their works. They are detestable, disobedient, unfit for 
any good work.  

The bible is an amazing source of wisdom. If you are still using the 8-Ball please 
move up to the real thing and know your future. 
 
Bob Martel 
Cedar 
tax payer, voter and tired of your divineness. Pray for unity you fools. But if you 
are smart you will seek reconciliation and cooperation. Action is all that matters.  
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